

COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-713 Versi	on: 1 Name:		
Туре:	Agreement	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	7/12/2019	In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
On agenda:	8/6/2019	Final action	n:	
Title:	Consideration of the Award of Bid for the Three SB1 Rehabilitation Improvement Projects; Bid No. 19- 10 to Granite Construction in the Amount of \$566,052.25 and Authorize the Chair to execute the Notice of Award and the Agreement			
Sponsors:	Public Works			
Indexes:				
Code sections	:			
Attachments:	1. Notice of Award, 2. Bid Tab, 3. Sample Agreement			
Date	Ver. Action By		Action	Result
8/6/2019	1 BOARD OF SU	PERVISORS	approved	Pass
		MEMORA	NDUM	
TO:	Board of Supervisors			
FROM:	Scott De Leon, Public Works Director			
DATE:	August 6, 2019			
SUBJECT	Consideration of the Award of Bid for the Three SB1 Rehabilitation Improvement			

SUBJECT: Consideration of the Award of Bid for the Three SB1 Rehabilitation Improvement Projects; Bid No. 19-10 to Granite Construction in the Amount of \$566,052.25 and Authorize the Chair to execute the Notice of Award and the Agreement

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The Purchasing Department publicly opened bids for the subject project on Wednesday, July 10, 2019. Four (4) bids were received and the lowest responsible bidder was Granite Construction, of Ukiah, CA. Please refer to the attached bid tabulation.

The project is fully funded from the State's SB1 funds.

The scope of the project is to rehabilitate the existing pavement surface at three separate locations by cold planning the existing surface, followed by dig-outs to remove failed areas, and a hot mix asphalt overlay. Work will include utility adjustments, shoulder backing and traffic stripes and markings.

Staff recommends that the Board of Supervisors award the Contract for the Three SB1 Rehabilitation Improvement Projects to Granite Construction in the amount of \$566,052.25 and authorize the Chair to execute the Agreement and execute the attached Notice of Award.

FISCAL IMPACT: ____None _X_Budgeted ___Non-Budgeted Estimated Cost: \$566,052.25 Amount Budgeted: Additional Requested: Annual Cost (if planned for future years):

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): The project is fully funded from the State's SB1 funds.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve the Award of Bid for the Three SB1 Rehabilitation Improvement Projects; Bid No. 19-10 to Granite Construction in the Amount of \$566,052.25 and Authorize the Chair to execute the Notice of Award and the Agreement.